
 Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation : 5P-300-16 -5295        Amd. No. - N° de la modif.000            Buyer - l'acheteur : Patrick Sullivan 
     

  Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client File Name - Nom du dossier : Ryan Premises NHS Seawall Rehabilitation  

 

 

 
RETURN BIDS TO: 
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS Á: 
 
Parks Canada Agency 

Mailroom 

30 Victoria Street 

Gatineau, Quebec, J8X 0B3 
 

 

Amendment #7 
 

INVITATION TO TENDER 
APPEL D’OFFRES 
 

Tender To: Parks Canada Agency 

We hereby offer to sell to Her Majesty the Queen in 

right of Canada, in accordance with the terms and 

conditions set out herein, referred to herein or attached 

hereto, the goods, services, and construction listed 

herein and on any attached sheets at the price(s) set out 

therefor. 

 

Soumission aux: l’Agence Parcs Canada 
Nous offrons par la présente de vendre à Sa Majesté la 

Reine du Chef du Canada, aux conditions énoncées ou 

incluses par référence dans la présente aux annexes ci-

jointes, les biens, services et construction énumérés ici 

et sur toute feuille ci-annexée, au(x) prix indiqué(s).  

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

Vendor/Firm Name and Address 
Raison sociale et adresse du 
fournisseur/de l’entrepreneur 
 

 
Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution 
 
Parks Canada Agency 

Mailroom 

30 Victoria Street 

Gatineau, Quebec, J8X 0B3 

 

Title-Sujet  
 

Replacement of Culvert and 

Preliminary Ground Work 

Forillon National Park 

 
Date 

 

6 November , 2018 

 

 

 

 

Solicitation No. -  No. de l’invitation 

5P047-18-0182A 

Client Ref. No. – No. de réf du client. 

 

GETS Reference No. – No de reference de SEAG 
PW-18-00847246 

Solicitation Closes 

L’invitation prend fin – 

 

at – à 02:00 PM 

on – le 2018-11-07 

 

Time Zone 
Fuseau horaire - 

 
Eastern Standard Time 

(EST) 
 

 
F.O.B. - F.A.B. 

Plant-Usine:    Destination:    Other-Autre:  

Address Inquiries to: - Adresser toute demande de renseignements à : 

 

Patrick Sullivan at Patrick.Sullivan2@canada.ca 
Telephone No. - No de téléphone 
 

(819) 420-9557 

Fax No. – No de FAX: 
 
 

 
Destination of Goods, Services, and Construction: 

Destinations des biens, services et construction: 

 
See Herein 

 

 

 

Vendor/Firm Name and Address 
Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l’entrepreneur 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Telephone No. - No de telephone: 

Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur: 

 
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of the Vendor/Firm 

Nom et titre de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du fournisseur/ de 

l’entrepreneur  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Signature     Date 

 

 

 



 Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation : 5P-300-16 -5295        Amd. No. - N° de la modif.000            Buyer - l'acheteur : Patrick Sullivan 
     

  Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client File Name - Nom du dossier : Ryan Premises NHS Seawall Rehabilitation  

 

AMENDMENT #7 
 

THE PURPOSE OF THIS AMENDMENT IS TO SHARE THE ANSWERS 
TO THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS ASKED BY POTENTIAL BIDDERS, 
EXTEND THE BID CLOSING DATE AND ADD A NEW PLAN IN 
ATTACHMENTS 
 
THIS ADDENDUM COMPLETES, MODIFIES OR ELIMINATES CERTAIN 
ELEMENTS OF THE TENDER DOCUMENTS, WHICH THE ADDENDUM 
REFERS TO. IT IS AN INTEGRAL PART OF THE TENDER 
DOCUMENTS. 
 
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 
 

Q1 :  
Is it possible to complete the construction work on March 1st, 2019? 
 
A1 :  
Yes. 
 
 
Q2 : 
Are these works really necessary during winter time? 
 
A2 :  
Yes. 
 
 
Q3: 
Concerning submission form for addendum no 6, would it be possible to detail the land 
clearing work at article 2.2? Do you have a plan to show the area involved and the 
scope of the work requested? 
 
A3: 
Yes, please refer to the plan shown on Buy and Sell, sheet named CDT02. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation : 5P-300-16 -5295        Amd. No. - N° de la modif.000            Buyer - l'acheteur : Patrick Sullivan 
     

  Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client File Name - Nom du dossier : Ryan Premises NHS Seawall Rehabilitation  

 

Bid Close date 
 
DELETE 
Solicitation Closes 

L’invitation prend fin – 

 

at – à 02:00 PM 

on – le 2018-11-06 

 

Replace with 
 

Solicitation Closes 

L’invitation prend fin – 

 

at – à 02:00 PM 

on – le 2018-11-07 

 

New Plan in Attachments 
 
New plan named: CBA_Plan_Défrichage et acces (005) 

 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ITT REMAIN 
UNCHANGED. 
 
 
Signed copy of this amendment should accompany each tender.  If you’re tender has already been submitted please 
sign and fax the amendment along with any revisions to tender price, to this office before the close of Tender. 
Fax: 819-420-9626 


